

GAHC010279992025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : AB/2955/2025

AJAY JAISWAL AND ANR
S/O LATE RAJ NARAYAN JAISWAL
R/O HOUSE NO. 22, A.K. AZAD ROAD, ARYA NAGAR
P.S. BHARALUMUKH,
DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

2: SHANTA JAISWAL
W/O AJAY JAISWAL
R/O HOUSE NO. 22
A.K. AZAD ROAD
ARYA NAGAR
P.S. BHARALUMUKH

DIST. KAMRUP (M)
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE PP, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A AHMED, MR. S H ZAMAN, MR. S. ALOM, U U KHAN

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA**

ORDER

06.01.2026

CD has not been received.

List the matter again on **09.01.2026**.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant