

GAHC010279992025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : AB/2955/2025**

AJAY JAISWAL AND ANR  
S/O LATE RAJ NARAYAN JAISWAL  
R/O HOUSE NO. 22, A.K. AZAD ROAD, ARYA NAGAR  
P.S. BHARALUMUKH,  
DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

2: SHANTA JAISWAL  
W/O AJAY JAISWAL  
R/O HOUSE NO. 22  
A.K. AZAD ROAD  
ARYA NAGAR  
P.S. BHARALUMUKH

DIST. KAMRUP (M)  
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM  
REPRESENTED BY THE PP, ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. A AHMED, MR. S H ZAMAN,MR. S. ALOM,U U KHAN

**Advocate for the Respondent** : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA**

**ORDER**

**Date : --05.03.2026**

Case Diary not received.

Issue reminder.

Further it is informed by the learned Addl. PP Mr. P. Borthakur that Case Diary may be available in the Court of learned Sessions Judge.

The I/O will take necessary steps for procuring the Case Diary on or before next date of listing.

List accordingly on 24.03.2026.

Interim be continued till next date of listing.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**